ICOH 2018-2021 TRIENNIUM

WORK PLAN FORM FOR ICOH SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEES

» Include: Full contact details for Chair and Secretary

» Include: List of Scientific Committee (SC) Members

Please prepare and submit your SC 2018-2021 Triennium Work Plan no later than
November 30, 2018 to:

Vice President: Claudina Nogueira claudinanogueira@hotmail.com
cmcanogueira@gmail.com

Name of SC:

Name of Chair: Erik ]grs
Year of Appointment: 2018-2021
Contact Information: Erik.Joers@rsyd.dk

Name of Secretary: Jinky Leilanie Lu
Year of Appointment: 2018-2021

Contact Information: jinky_lu@yahoo.com

Date of submission: November 18, 2018

Planned Scientific Contributions to the ICOH2021 Congress:

(Be specific: Oral scientific sessions from submitted abstracts, specially planned scientific
sessions, speakers, abstract reviewers, business meeting, etc. List titles of proposed sessions,
if possible)

MiNOSH will serve as:

1. Abstract Reviewer for Mining and mining-related abstracts

2. MinOSH will have one or two special sessions

3. MinOSH will have a special session on TB- Silica Dust and UNTB updates and realted
studies

4. MinOSH will hold its 3rd Business Meeting in the 2021 Congress




Triennium 2018-2021 Planned business meetings, conferences, seminars:

1.1. Eventname: The 12t Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (I0OMU) & The 2 International Mining Occupational Safety and
Health - International Commission on Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH) Update
Date: September 22-23, 2018
Location: Yogyakarta, Indonesia
Number of Attendees: More than 300
Organizers: Indonesian Occupational Medicine; MinOSH-ICOH

(This has been concluded and successfully implemented; Jinky Lu, Secretary of MinOSH was the keynote speaker)

1.2. Event name: 31 International Occupational Environmental Diseases Congress
Date: March 3-7, 2019
Location: Antalya, Turkey
Organizers:
a.  Biocidal Occupational and Environmental Health Assoc.
b. International Commission of Occupational Health - Mining Occupational Safety and Health (ICOH-MinOSH)
ICOH Scientific Committees Supporting the Congress:
a.  Rural Health: Agriculture, Pesticides and Organic Dusts
b.  Mining Occupational Safety and Health
c.  Education and Training in Occupational Health
d.  Occupational Toxicology

1.3. Event name: The 27 International Conference on Mining Occupational Safety and Health - International Commission on
Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH), and The 13t Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (I0MU)
Date: October 7-8, 2019 (Symposium), October 6, 2019 (Workshop_
Location: Bali, Indonesia
Organizers: Indonesian Occupational Medicine; MinOSH-ICOH
Erik J@rs (ICOH — Scientific Committee MinOSH)
Jinky Leilanie Lu (ICOH — Scientific Committee MinOSH)
Kang Seong-Kyu (International Commission on Occupational Health)
Marylin Fingerhut (MinOSH, TB Silica Dust Sub-committee)

1.4. Event name: VISION ZERO Mining Prevention Conference
Date: September 2019
Location: Sun City, South Africa
Organizers: ISSA Mining, South African Council of Minerals (former Chamber of Mines), ICOH-MinOSH

1.5. Event name: IOAH Conference (not final)
Date: January or February 2020
Location: India
Organizers: ICOH SCs on Effectiveness of Health Services, on Education and Training, on Rural Health/Agriculture, and MinOSH
together with the Indian Association of Occupational Health (together with 70th Annual National Conference of IAOH to be
hosted by IAOH Mumbai Branch in Mumbai)

1.6. Event Name: 3rd ICOH-TCD ICOH Public Health- Tropical and Coastal Regions
ICOPH-TCD 2020
Date: To be Announced (TBA)
Location: To be Announced (TBA)
Organizers: ICOPH-TCD; MinOSH

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned collaborative activities with other ICOH SCs:
Same Information as above

Triennium 2018-2012 Planned collaborative activities with other (non-ICOH)
organizations:
Same Information as above

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned Publications, Guidelines*, Position Papers*, etc.:



1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

1.6.

1.7.

Title: “United to End Tuberculosis: An Urgent Global Response to a Global
Epidemic” -

Authors: United Nations

Type of document: UN TB Declaration

Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: ICOH (SC MinOSH and SC OH), IOHA, and others

Publication vehicle: United Nations website

Title: “Hot off the press - the report on the ICOH 2018 Congress”
Authors:

Claudina Nogueira

South African Society of Occupational Medicine (SASOM)

Southern African Institute for Occupational Hygiene (SAIOH)

South African Society of Occupational Health Nursing Practitioners (SASOHN)
Mine Medical Professionals Association (MMPA)

Type of document: Journal article

Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: Prof. Gill Nelson (Journal editor)

Publication vehicle: Occupational Health Southern Africa (OHSA) Journal

e oo o

Title: “International Commission on Occupational Health Scientific Committee on
Mining Occupational Health and Safety”

Authors: Erik Jors

Type of document: Presentation (in Astana, Kazakhstan)

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: Conference

Title: “Preventing tuberculosis among high-risk workers”
Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: Journal article

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: The Lancet Journal

Title: “Preventing tuberculosis among silica dust exposed workers International
Commission on Occupational Health (ICOH)”

Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: Journal article

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: OEMED journal

Title: “International silica standards: Countries must update exposure limits”
Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: News article

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: International Safety and Hygiene News

Title: “A case study on artisanal mining in DR Congo”



1.8.

Authors: Ben Nemery and Celestin Banza Lubaba Nkulu (MinOSH members)
Type of document: Journal Article

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: Nature Sustainability Journal

Acta Medica Philippina Journal (Scopus-Indexed) - 2 special issues (25 papers) for
ICOH-MinOSH (underway) for the accepted full papers in the:

The 13t Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (IOMU) & The 2"d International
Conference on Mining Occupational Safety and Health - International Commission on
Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH)

Date: October 7-8, 2019 (Symposium), October 6, 2019 (Workshop_

Location: Bali, Indonesia

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned participation and support to WHO - ILO meetings and/
or publications:

Title: “United to End Tuberculosis: An Urgent Global Response to a Global Epidemic” -

Authors: United Nations

Type of document: UN TB Declaration

Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: ICOH (SC MinOSH and SC OH), IOHA, and others

Means of Communication within SC:

Through mailing lists, webpage, forums, and teleconferences. Below are MinOSH’s
communications via email.

1.1.
1.2.

1.3.
1.4.
1.5.

1.6.
1.7.

1.8.
1.9.

1.10.

1.11.
1.12.
1.13.
1.14.
1.15.

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-15- Great Read for the Week

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-14- Success Story of OSH Language in the UN TB
Declaration

MinOSH Comm. No. 2018:13 - Software Tool for Field Analysis of Silica

MinOSH Communication No. 2018:12 - Great Readings for the Week!

MinOSH Communication No. 2018:11 - 37 International Occupational and
Environmental Diseases Congress

MinOSH Communication No. 2018:10 - Sunny News from Claudina (journal article)
MinOSH Communication No. 2018-9 - OSH LANGUAGE remains in final draft of UN
TB Declaration

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-8 - Regional Conference in Malaysia

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-7 - Our TB Story Posted & 34 Org-Endorsers So
far

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-6 - List of Sub-Committee Membership (2018-
2021)

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-5 - Your Execom & Vacant Co-Chair

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-4 - Sub-Committee Membership & Google Form
MinOSH Communication No. 2018-3 - Minutes of the Meeting in Dublin 2018
MinOSH Communication No. 2018-2 - Support for the UN TB Statement

MinOSH Communication No. 2018-1 - Welcome Greetings



Assistance of ICOH Vice President:
(Please indicate how the Vice President can be of assistance to your SC)

- Support all planned conferences of MinOSH

- Endorse request for small funds to support conferences

- Support regular communications of Chair and Secretary of MinOSH to members

- Support planned activities of MinOSH and its various Sub-committees for the
triennium 2018-2021

- Have ICOH also put on its website the planned conferences and activities of MinOSH
and its various sub-committees

- Support and endorse to all other SCs the UN TB Declaration with OSH Lanuage

- Endorse all conferences and activities to other ICOH SCs for collaborative endeavors
and/or partnerships

- Help formulate a MinOSH statement or ILO or UN or WHO endorsement on mining
OSH.

Any other points of relevance:
- Others that may arise in the future and deemed appropriate and necessary for success

and contribution of MinOSH to ICOH and other countries as stakeholders.

List the SC Members (full name and email address for all members) or please attach the
membership list.
See attached membership list for complete details

NO. FIRST NAME SURNAME
1. Okon Akiba
2. Eduardo Algranti
3. Peter Appel
4, Elias Apud
5. Cas Badenhorst
6. Thuthula Balfour-Kaipa
7. Khanyile Baloyi
8. Nguyen Bich Diep
9. Stephan Bose-O’Reilly
10. | Bryan Boudreau-Trudel
11. | Lars Brandt
12. | Lage Burstrom
13. | Emanuele Cauda
14. | Banza Lubaba Nkulu Célestin
15. | Rafael Cervantes
16. | Alex Chipara
17. | Edith Clarke
18. | Reynaldo Concha Maureira
19. | Guido Condarco
20. | Joseph Costelloe
21. | Nancy Coulson
22. | John Courtar
23. | Maximilien Debia




24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Anara

Olivier
Nguyen

Felix Enrique
Moussa

Kaj

Eman A.
Marilyn

Frank

Jane

Janvier

Perry
Gabriela
Stéphane
Raul

Florencia
John

Daniel

Tushar K

Erik

Abdoul
Onyimbo

Spo

Keitany
Oyuntogos
Jinky Leilanie
Sophia Francesca
Winnie Rabera
Muchtaruddin
Luz Stella
Leigh
Aristides

José Ignacio
Donna

Bente Elisabeth
Alejandro
Dingani
Connard
Sylvie

Ben

Princila

Vera

Valérie Tuyét-Mai
Vusumuzi
Vincenzo
Claudina
Jairos
Charles
Norman
Esteban
Mario

Musa

Doolotova
Doutres

Duy Bao
Echevarria Reymer
El Hadji Dicko
Elgstrand
Ellabany
Fingerhut

Fox

Frglund Thomsen
Gasana
Gottesfeld
Gracia

Hallé

Harari

Harari

Head
Jiménez-Espinoza
Joshi

Jgrs, CHAIR
Kader Toure
Kerama
Kgalamono
Kibor Kipkemoi
Lkhasuren

Lu, SECRETARY
Lu

Makokha
Mansyur

Marin
McMaster
Medard
Méndez Campos
Mergler

Moen

Morales

Moyo

Mwansa
Nadeau
Nemery
Ngorora

Ngowi

Ngb

Nhlapho
Nicosia
Nogueira
Nzvimba
Odhiambo
Olembo

Onate
Parreiras de Faria
Paul



76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

Michaela V.
Jan
Douglas
Hannu
Viktoriya
Mary
Rudolf

Vivi
Gopolang
Andrea
David
Prahlad Kumar
Margrethe
Hannes
Anna

Orgil
Ludwig
Jérémie
Marcus
Elida
Dorothy
Thuthula
Vishal

Boy

Jen Fuk
Sean
Gerdus
Vishnumohan
yonatal
Marsh
Singo
Young
Yassi
Phiri
Thokozile
Knight

Pfeiffer
Pienaar
Potter
Rintamaki
Rodionova
Ross

Schierl
Schlinssen
Sekobe

Shaw

Sherson
Sishodiya
Smidth
Struyweg
Suraya
Tsogtsaikhan
Vinches

Voix
Wichmann
Wilfred Macha
Xozumti
Banfour
Gosavi
Hidayat

Lien

Young

van der Westhuizen
Janardhanam
Mesfin

Nigel
Josephine
Cheryl
Annalee
Kitso

Phiri Nkhoma
Dave



