

ICOH 2018-2021 TRIENNIUM

WORK PLAN FORM FOR ICOH SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEES

> Include: Full contact details for Chair and Secretary

➤ Include: List of Scientific Committee (SC) Members

Please prepare and submit your SC 2018-2021 Triennium Work Plan <u>no later than</u> November 30, 2018 to:

Vice President: Claudina Nogueira <u>claudinanogueira@hotmail.com</u>

cmcanogueira@gmail.com

Name of SC:

Name of Chair: Erik Jørs

Year of Appointment: 2018-2021

Contact Information: Erik.Joers@rsyd.dk

Name of Secretary: Jinky Leilanie Lu Year of Appointment: 2018-2021

Contact Information: jinky_lu@yahoo.com

Date of submission: November 18, 2018

Planned Scientific Contributions to the ICOH2021 Congress:

(Be specific: Oral scientific sessions from submitted abstracts, specially planned scientific sessions, speakers, abstract reviewers, business meeting, etc. List titles of proposed sessions, if possible)

MiNOSH will serve as:

- 1. Abstract Reviewer for Mining and mining-related abstracts
- 2. MinOSH will have one or two special sessions
- 3. MinOSH will have a special session on TB- Silica Dust and UNTB updates and realted studies
- 4. MinOSH will hold its 3rd Business Meeting in the 2021 Congress

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned business meetings, conferences, seminars:

1.1. Event name: The 12th Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (IOMU) & The 2nd International Mining Occupational Safety and

Health - International Commission on Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH) Update

Date: September 22-23, 2018 Location: Yogyakarta, Indonesia Number of Attendees: More than 300

Organizers: Indonesian Occupational Medicine; MinOSH-ICOH

(This has been concluded and successfully implemented; Jinky Lu, Secretary of MinOSH was the keynote speaker)

1.2. Event name: 3rd International Occupational Environmental Diseases Congress

Date: March 3-7, 2019 Location: Antalya, Turkey

Organizers:

a. Biocidal Occupational and Environmental Health Assoc.

b. International Commission of Occupational Health - Mining Occupational Safety and Health (ICOH-MinOSH)

 ${\tt ICOH\ Scientific\ Committees\ Supporting\ the\ Congress:}$

- a. Rural Health: Agriculture, Pesticides and Organic Dusts
- b. Mining Occupational Safety and Health
- c. Education and Training in Occupational Health
- d. Occupational Toxicology
- 1.3. Event name: The 2nd International Conference on Mining Occupational Safety and Health International Commission on

Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH), and The 13th Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (IOMU)

Date: October 7-8, 2019 (Symposium), October 6, 2019 (Workshop_

Location: Bali, Indonesia

Organizers: Indonesian Occupational Medicine; MinOSH-ICOH

Erik JØrs (ICOH – Scientific Committee MinOSH)

Jinky Leilanie Lu (ICOH – Scientific Committee MinOSH)

Kang Seong-Kyu (International Commission on Occupational Health)

Marylin Fingerhut (MinOSH, TB Silica Dust Sub-committee)

1.4. Event name: VISION ZERO Mining Prevention Conference

Date: September 2019 Location: Sun City, South Africa

Organizers: ISSA Mining, South African Council of Minerals (former Chamber of Mines), ICOH-MinOSH

1.5. Event name: IOAH Conference (not final)

Date: January or February 2020

Location: India

Organizers: ICOH SCs on Effectiveness of Health Services, on Education and Training, on Rural Health/Agriculture, and MinOSH together with the Indian Association of Occupational Health (together with 70th Annual National Conference of IAOH to be

hosted by IAOH Mumbai Branch in Mumbai)

1.6. Event Name: 3rd ICOH-TCD ICOH Public Health- Tropical and Coastal Regions

ICOPH-TCD 2020

Date: To be Announced (TBA) Location: To be Announced (TBA) Organizers: ICOPH-TCD; MinOSH

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned collaborative activities with other ICOH SCs:

Same Information as above

Triennium 2018-2012 Planned collaborative activities with other (non-ICOH) organizations:

Same Information as above

1.1. Title: "United to End Tuberculosis: An Urgent Global Response to a Global

Epidemic" -

Authors: United Nations

Type of document: UN TB Declaration Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: ICOH (SC MinOSH and SC OH), IOHA, and others

Publication vehicle: United Nations website

1.2. Title: "Hot off the press – the report on the ICOH 2018 Congress"

Authors:

a. Claudina Nogueira

- b. South African Society of Occupational Medicine (SASOM)
- c. Southern African Institute for Occupational Hygiene (SAIOH)
- d. South African Society of Occupational Health Nursing Practitioners (SASOHN)
- e. Mine Medical Professionals Association (MMPA)

Type of document: Journal article Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: Prof. Gill Nelson (Journal editor)

Publication vehicle: Occupational Health Southern Africa (OHSA) Journal

1.3. Title: "International Commission on Occupational Health Scientific Committee on

Mining Occupational Health and Safety"

Authors: Erik Jors

Type of document: Presentation (in Astana, Kazakhstan)

Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: Conference

1.4. Title: "Preventing tuberculosis among high-risk workers"

Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: Journal article Intended audience: General public Public vehicle: The Lancet Journal

1.5. Title: "Preventing tuberculosis among silica dust exposed workers International

Commission on Occupational Health (ICOH)"

Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: Journal article Intended audience: General public Public vehicle: OEMED journal

1.6. Title: "International silica standards: Countries must update exposure limits"

Authors: Perry Gottesfeld

Type of document: News article Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: International Safety and Hygiene News

1.7. Title: "A case study on artisanal mining in DR Congo"

Authors: Ben Nemery and Celestin Banza Lubaba Nkulu (MinOSH members)

Type of document: Journal Article Intended audience: General public

Public vehicle: Nature Sustainability Journal

Acta Medica Philippina Journal (Scopus-Indexed) – 2 special issues (25 papers) for 1.8.

ICOH-MinOSH (underway) for the accepted full papers in the:

The 13th Indonesian Occupational Medicine Update (IOMU) & The 2nd International Conference on Mining Occupational Safety and Health – International Commission on Occupational Health (MinOSH-ICOH)

Date: October 7-8, 2019 (Symposium), October 6, 2019 (Workshop_

Location: Bali, Indonesia

Triennium 2018-2021 Planned participation and support to WHO - ILO meetings and/ or publications:

Title: "United to End Tuberculosis: An Urgent Global Response to a Global Epidemic" –

Authors: United Nations

Type of document: UN TB Declaration Intended audience: General public

Collaborators: ICOH (SC MinOSH and SC OH), IOHA, and others

Means of Communication within SC:

Through mailing lists, webpage, forums, and teleconferences. Below are MinOSH's communications via email.

- MinOSH Communication No. 2018-15- Great Read for the Week 1.1.
- MinOSH Communication No. 2018-14- Success Story of OSH Language in the UN TB 1.2. Declaration
- 1.3. MinOSH Comm. No. 2018:13 - Software Tool for Field Analysis of Silica
- MinOSH Communication No. 2018:12 Great Readings for the Week! 1.4.
- MinOSH Communication No. 2018:11 3rd International Occupational and 1.5. **Environmental Diseases Congress**
- MinOSH Communication No. 2018:10 Sunny News from Claudina (journal article) 1.6.
- MinOSH Communication No. 2018-9 OSH LANGUAGE remains in final draft of UN 1.7. TB Declaration
- 1.8. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-8 - Regional Conference in Malaysia
- 1.9. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-7 - Our TB Story Posted & 34 Org-Endorsers So
- 1.10. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-6 List of Sub-Committee Membership (2018-
- 1.11. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-5 - Your Execom & Vacant Co-Chair
- 1.12. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-4 Sub-Committee Membership & Google Form
- 1.13. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-3 Minutes of the Meeting in Dublin 2018
- 1.14. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-2 Support for the UN TB Statement
- 1.15. MinOSH Communication No. 2018-1 Welcome Greetings

Assistance of ICOH Vice President:

(Please indicate how the Vice President can be of assistance to your SC)

- Support all planned conferences of MinOSH
- Endorse request for small funds to support conferences
- Support regular communications of Chair and Secretary of MinOSH to members
- Support planned activities of MinOSH and its various Sub-committees for the triennium 2018-2021
- Have ICOH also put on its website the planned conferences and activities of MinOSH and its various sub-committees
- Support and endorse to all other SCs the UN TB Declaration with OSH Lanuage
- Endorse all conferences and activities to other ICOH SCs for collaborative endeavors and/or partnerships
- Help formulate a MinOSH statement or ILO or UN or WHO endorsement on mining OSH.

Any other points of relevance:

- Others that may arise in the future and deemed appropriate and necessary for success and contribution of MinOSH to ICOH and other countries as stakeholders.

List the SC Members (full name and email address for all members) or please attach the membership list.

See attached membership list for complete details

NO.	FIRST NAME	SURNAME
1.	Okon	Akiba
2.	Eduardo	Algranti
3.	Peter	Appel
4.	Elías	Apud
5.	Cas	Badenhorst
6.	Thuthula	Balfour-Kaipa
7.	Khanyile	Baloyi
8.	Nguyen	Bich Diep
9.	Stephan	Bose-O'Reilly
10.	Bryan	Boudreau-Trudel
11.	Lars	Brandt
12.	Lage	Burström
13.	Emanuele	Cauda
14.	Banza Lubaba Nkulu	Célestin
15.	Rafael	Cervantes
16.	Alex	Chipara
17.	Edith	Clarke
18.	Reynaldo	Concha Maureira
19.	Guido	Condarco
20.	Joseph	Costelloe
21.	Nancy	Coulson
22.	John	Courtar
23.	Maximilien	Debia

24.	Anara	Doolotova
25.	Olivier	Doutres
26.	Nguyen	Duy Bao
27.	Felix Enrique	Echevarría Reymer
28.	Moussa	El Hadji Dicko
29.	Kaj	Elgstrand
30.	Eman A.	Ellabany
31.	Marilyn	Fingerhut
32.	Frank	Fox
33.	Jane	Frølund Thomsen
34.	Janvier	Gasana
35.	Perry	Gottesfeld
36.	Gabriela	Gracia
37.	Stéphane	Hallé
38.	Raul	Harari
39.	Florencia	Harari
40.	John	Head
41.	Daniel	Jiménez-Espinoza
42.	Tushar K	Joshi
43.	Erik	Jørs, CHAIR
44.	Abdoul	Kader Toure
45.	Onyimbo	Kerama
46.	Spo	Kgalamono
47.	Keitany	Kibor Kipkemoi
48.	Oyuntogos	Lkhasuren
49.	Jinky Leilanie	Lu, SECRETARY
50.	Sophia Francesca	Lu
51.	Winnie Rabera	Makokha
52.	Muchtaruddin	Mansyur
53.	Luz Stella	Marin
54.	Leigh	McMaster
55.	Aristides	Medard
56.	José Ignacio	Méndez Campos
57.	Donna	Mergler
58.	Bente Elisabeth	Moen
59.	Alejandro	Morales
60.	Dingani	Moyo
61.	Connard	Mwansa
62.	Sylvie	Nadeau
63.	Ben	Nemery
64.	Princila	Ngorora
65.	Vera	Ngowi
66.	Valérie Tuyêt-Mai	Ngô
67.	Vusumuzi	Nhlapho
68.	Vincenzo	Nicosia
69.	Claudina	Nogueira
70.	Jairos Charles	Nzvimba
71.	L DOUICE	Odhiambo
70		
72.	Norman	Olembo
73.	Norman Esteban	Olembo Oñate
	Norman	Olembo

76.	Michaela V.	Pfeiffer
77.	Jan	Pienaar
78.	Douglas	Potter
79.	Hannu	Rintamaki
80.	Viktoriya	Rodionova
81.	Mary	Ross
82.	Rudolf	Schierl
83.	Vivi	Schlinssen
84.	Gopolang	Sekobe
85.	Andrea	Shaw
86.	David	Sherson
87.	Prahlad Kumar	Sishodiya
88.	Margrethe	Smidth
89.	Hannes	Struyweg
90.	Anna	Suraya
91.	Orgil	Tsogtsaikhan
92.	Ludwig	Vinches
93.	Jérémie	Voix
94.	Marcus	Wichmann
95.	Elida	Wilfred Macha
96.	Dorothy	Xozumti
97.	Thuthula	Banfour
98.	Vishal	Gosavi
99.	Boy	Hidayat
100.	Jen Fuk	Lien
101.	Sean	Young
102.	Gerdus	van der Westhuizen
103.		Janardhanam
104.	yonatal	Mesfin
105.	Marsh	Nigel
106.	· ·	Josephine
	Young	Cheryl
	Yassi	Annalee
	Phiri	Kitso
	Thokozile	Phiri Nkhoma
111.	Knight	Dave